
]602 

NOTICE. 

THE G017ERNMENT GAZETTE. 

The Government Gazette is published on Friday in 
each week, unless interfered with by Public Holidays 
or other unforeseen circumstances. 

SUBSCRIPTIONS.-The Subscription to the Govern
ment Gazette is as follo,YS:-30s. per annum, 17s. 6d. 
per half year, and Jo~. per quarter, including postage. 
Single copies, 9d.; predous years, up to ten years, ls. 
6d.; over ten years, 2s 6d.; postage ld. extra. 

Subscriptions are reguired to commence and terminate 
with a gmuter. 

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS. 

Special Notice. 

The Govennment Gazette WILL NOT be published 
during the week ending 27th December, 1946. 

All notices for insertion in Govennment Gazette of 
3rd January, 1947, must be received at the .. ,Govern
ment Printing Office BEFORE 10 o'clock on 
TUESDAY morning, December 31, 1946. 

CONTENTS. 

Administration Act 
Agriculture, Department of 
Appointments 
Associations Incorporation 
Audit Act 
Bush Fires 
Cash Orders, etc., Lost 
Commissioners for Declarations 

Page 
1598-1600 
1572, 1591 

1573-6, 1590-1 
1597 
1575 

1578-80 
1575-6 

1575 

[DECEl>IBER 20, 1946. 

CONTENTS-Contin11ed. 

Companies 
Crown Law Department 
Deceased Persons' Estates 
Electoral 
Electric Light Works 

Page 
1595-7 

1575 
1598-1600 

1575 
1589 

Farmers' Debts Adjustment Act--Stay Orders, 
etc. 

Fisheries 
Forestry 
:E'remantle Harbour Trust 
H.calth Department 
Justices of the Peace 
Lands Depm-tment 
Maniages, Licenses to Celebrate 
Metropolitan Water Supply, etc. 
Mines Department 
Municipalities 
Native Administration Act 
North-West Department 
Notices to 11ariners 
Orders in Council 
Partnerships dissolved 
Premier's Ofiice 
Proclamations 
Public Service Commissioner 
Public Trustee 
Public Works Department 
Registrar General 
Registration of Births, etc. 
Road Boards 
Tender Board 
Tenders accepted 
'l'enders invited 
Treasury 
University 
Water Supply, etc., Department 

1573 
1571-2 

1584 
1576 

1575-6 
1573 

1572, 1576-83 
1590 

1572-3, 1584-5 
1592-5 
1585-6 

1576 
1571-2, 1576 

1576 
1572-3 
1597-8 

1573 
1571-2 
1573-4 

1600 
1572-3, 1584-9 

1590-1 
1590-1 

1577-8, 1582-3, 1586-8 
1591-2 

1591 
1588, 1592 

1575 
1590 

1572-3, 1584-5 

2985/JG. By Authority: WILLIAM H. WYATT, Government Printer, Perth. 


