NOTICE.

THE GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.

The Government Gazette is published on Friday in each week, unless interfered with by Public Holidays or other unforeseen circumstances.

SUBSCRIPTIONS.—The Subscription to the Government Gazette is as follows:—30s, per annum, 17s. 6d. per half year, and 10s. per quarter, including postage. Single copies, 9d.; previous years, up to ten years, 1s. 6d.; over ten years, 2s 6d.; postage 1d. extra.

Subscriptions are required to commence and terminate with a quarter.

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS.

Special Notice.

The Government Gazette WILL NOT be published during the week ending 27th December, 1946.

All notices for insertion in *Government Gazette* of 3rd January, 1947, must be received at the Government Printing Office BEFORE 10 o'clock on TUESDAY morning, December 31, 1946.

CONTENTS.

			Page	
Administration Act			1598 - 1600	
Agriculture, Department of	·		1572, 1591	
Appointments	••		1573-6, 1590-1	
Associations Incorporation			1597	
Audit Act			1575	
Bush Fires			1578-80	
Cash Orders, etc., Lost	• •	• •	1575-6	
Commissioners for Declarations			1575	

CONTENTS—Continued.					
	Page				
Companies	1595-7				
Crown Law Department	$$ 1575				
Deceased Persons' Estates	1598-1600				
Electoral	$$ 1575				
Electric Light Works	1589				
Farmers' Debts Adjustment Act-Stay Orders,					
etc	$\dots \dots 1573$				
Fisheries Forestry	1571-2				
Forestry	$\dots \dots 1584$				
Fremantle Harbour Trust	1576				
Health Department	1575-6				
Justices of the Peace	$\dots \dots 1573$				
Lands Department	1572, 1576-83				
Marriages, Licenses to Celebrate	1590				
Metropolitan Water Supply, etc.	1572-3, 1584-5				
Mines Department	$$ $1592-5$ $1585-6$				
Municipalities					
Native Administration Act	$\dots \dots 1576$				
North-West Department	1571-2, 1576				
Notices to Mariners	$$ 1576 $1572-3$				
Orders in Council					
Partnerships dissolved	1597-8				
Premier's Office	1573				
Proclamations	$$ $1571-2$				
Public Service Commissioner	$$ $1573-4$				
Public Trustee	$\dots \dots 1600$				
Public Works Department	$\dots 1572-3, 1584-9$				
Registrar General					
Registration of Births, etc	$$ $1590-1$				
Road Boards	1577-8, 1582-3, 1586-8				
Tender Board	$$ 1591-2				
Tenders accepted	1591				
Tenders invited	1588, 1592				
Treasury	$\dots \dots 1575$				
University	$\dots \dots 1590$				
Water Supply, etc., Department	$\dots 1572-3, 1584-5$				